TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terido LLP, as administrative agent		108/08/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BroadwayBox, Inc.
Street Address:	1619 Broadway, 9th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3196303	BROADWAYBOX.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027782201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-419-2055
Email: sloftis@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP IP Department

Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65740.106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelly Anderson
Signature:	/Shelly Anderson/
Signature:	/Shelly Anderson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0271 319630

CH \$40.00

Date:	08/13/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release B#page1.tif source=Release B#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0272

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement (Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses) dated as of December 31, 2012, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2013 at Reel 4934, Frame 0134, Broadway Ox Marketing, Inc. now known as BroadwayBox, Inc. ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Terido LLP, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of August 8, 2013.

TERIDO LLP, as Administrative Agent

By: Terido DM 1 LH).

Title: DIRECTOR

By: Terido DM2 L.

Name: ALISTAIR SEABRIGHT

Title: DIRECTOR

NY1213008,1 220660-10001

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

Country	Owner	Application No.	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Trademark
U.S.A.	Broadway OX Marketing, Inc.	78/765469	3196303	1/9/2007	BroadwayBox.com

NY1213008.1 220660-10001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 08/13/2013